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Arthur Business Improvement Association Agenda

Wednesday, March 26, 2025 @ 7:30 PM
Virtual via Zoom link

Board of Directors:
Angela Alaimo, Chair
Chris Mcintosh, Treasurer
Paula Coffey, Vice Chair
Jim Coffey

Gord Blyth

Sheila Faulkner

Mitch Keirstead
Councillor Lisa Hern
Robyn Mulder EDO

Welcome and Introduction Chair Angela
Review and Adoption of the Agenda Chair Angela
Recommendation:

THAT the agenda for the meeting March 26, 2025 of the Arthur Business Improvement Area be
accepted and passed.

Review and Approval of Minutes Chair Angela
Recommendation:

THAT the minutes from the February 19, 2025 Arthur Business Improvement Area meeting be
approved and passed.

Financial Report Treasurer, Chris
Payment of invoice for Seasonal advertising

Robyn’s EDO Report Robyn Mulder

Items for Discussion:

Work plan update and chose ICON/BUILDING

Issue with placement of planters on bump out/lamp posts
Vendor for flowers on bridge

Poppy refurbishment

Roundtable Discussion
Date of next meeting:
April 16, 2025

Adjournment



Arthur BIA  Financial Report
January 1 - March 24, 2025

Bank Balance at January 1, 2025

Revenue
Interest earned
Total revenue
Expenses
Service chgsJan 1-Feb 15
OBIAA annual fee 42
Wellinton Advertiser (Lions Ad) 43
Little Tree Nursery 44
OBIAA award application 45
Total expenses

Working Balance at March 24, 2025

To be Paid

Arthur Chamber of Commerce
(2024 Christmas Time in Arthur Ad)
(1/3 shared with chamber and township)

43.48

4.50
288.04
169.50
135.60

56.50

178.91

16,623.72

43.48

654.14

16,013.06



