

Arthur Business Improvement Association Agenda

Wednesday, March 26, 2025 @ 7:30 PM Virtual via Zoom link

Board of Directors:

Angela Alaimo, Chair
Chris McIntosh, Treasurer
Paula Coffey, Vice Chair
Jim Coffey
Gord Blyth
Sheila Faulkner
Mitch Keirstead
Councillor Lisa Hern
Robyn Mulder EDO
Welcome and Introduction

Welcome and Introduction
Review and Adoption of the Agenda

Chair Angela Chair Angela

Recommendation:

THAT the agenda for the meeting March 26, 2025 of the Arthur Business Improvement Area be accepted and passed.

Review and Approval of Minutes

Chair Angela

Recommendation:

THAT the minutes from the February 19, 2025 Arthur Business Improvement Area meeting be approved and passed.

Financial Report Treasurer, Chris

Payment of invoice for Seasonal advertising

Robyn's EDO Report Robyn Mulder

Items for Discussion:

Work plan update and chose ICON/BUILDING
Issue with placement of planters on bump out/lamp posts
Vendor for flowers on bridge
Poppy refurbishment

Roundtable Discussion Date of next meeting: April 16, 2025

Adjournment

Arthur BIA Financial Report January 1 - March 24, 2025

Bank Balance at January 1, 2025		16,623.72
Revenue		
Interest earned	43.48	
Total revenue		43.48
Expenses		
Service chgs Jan 1 - Feb 15	4.50	
OBIAA annual fee 42	288.04	
Wellinton Advertiser (Lions Ad) 43	169.50	
Little Tree Nursery 44	135.60	
OBIAA award application 45	56.50	
Total expenses		654.14
Working Balance at March 24, 2025		16,013.06
To be Paid		
Arthur Chamber of Commerce (2024 Christmas Time in Arthur Ad) (1/3 shared with chamber and township)	178.91	